1	State of Arkansas
2	83rd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2001 HR 1012
4	
5	By: Representatives Cowling, Bright
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	TO SALUTE TRACY LAWRENCE AS A TRUE AND GENUINE
10	"ARKANSAS TRAVELER" AND RECOGNIZING HIS CONTRIBUTIONS
11	TO THE PROSPERITY AND WELL-BEING OF ALL THE CITIZENS
12	OF ARKANSAS.
13	
14	Subtitle
15	TO SALUTE TRACY LAWRENCE AS A TRUE AND
16	GENUINE "ARKANSAS TRAVELER" AND
17	RECOGNIZING HIS CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE
18	PROSPERITY AND WELL-BEING OF ALL THE
19	CITIZENS OF ARKANSAS.
20	
21	
22	WHEREAS, Tracy Lawrence is a former resident of the great State of
23	Arkansas and has achieved worldwide acclaim and recognition as a recording
24	artist, having recorded seventeen #1 country singles during his career; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, Tracy Lawrence is recognized internationally for his
27	songwriting and entertaining skills, and has already earned the extraordinary
28	honor of being named as an existing member of the Arkansas Entertainers Hall
29	of Fame; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, Tracy Lawrence has demonstrated his generosity and is well-
32	known for his promotion of many charitable events and causes, and through his
33	humanitarian efforts, has generated needed monies benefiting schools,
34	community and civic groups; and
35	
36	WHEREAS, Tracy Lawrence, in the year 2000 alone, endowed forty thousand

1	dollars (\$40,000) in scholarships from his benefit concert held in Foreman,
2	Arkansas; and
3	
4	WHEREAS, Tracy Lawrence is truly a Favorite Son of Arkansas and he still
5	refers to the great State of Arkansas as "HOME";
6	
7	NOW THEREFORE,
8	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-THIRD GENERAL
9	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
10	
11	That the House of Representatives joins the whole State of Arkansas in
12	welcoming Tracy Lawrence home to Arkansas, and in saluting him as a true and
13	genui ne "Arkansas Travel er".
14	
15	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Arkansas House of Representatives recognizes
16	Tracy Lawrence for his generosity and charity and thanks him for all his
17	contributions made to the prosperity and well-being of all the citizens of
18	Arkansas.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34 35	
35	
71)	